
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

Fall 8-1-2010 

Senate Bill SB-10F-2449 Transfer of Funds to IBS, AMA, & ES for Senate Bill SB-10F-2449 Transfer of Funds to IBS, AMA, & ES for 

Halloween Party Halloween Party 

Student Government Association 
University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

Suggested Citation Suggested Citation 
Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-10F-2449 Transfer of Funds to IBS, AMA, & ES for 
Halloween Party" (2010). Legislation. 2024. 
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2024 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by 
the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For 
more information, please contact Digital Projects. 
© Fall 8-1-2010 All Rights Reserved 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F2024&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2024?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F2024&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:lib-digital@unf.edu
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


A1ELEGISIATION 
SB-lOF-2449 

U 11 i I' 1· r _, i 1.!' of N ~~ r fIt F /11 r i till 

1 

2 Whereas: 
3 

4 Whereas: 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 Whereas: 
10 

11 Whereas: 

.LJ 

14 

15 Whereas: 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 Therefore: 
26 
27 

SB-lOF-2449: IBS, AMA, & ES 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 
student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 

The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Govemment 
Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Govemment 
mission, which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while 
developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, 
and; 

This purchase or activity reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the social, 
cultural, and recreational interests of the University ofNmth Florida students and; 

The International Business Society, American Marketing Association, and the Entrepreneur 
Society, in order to further enhance the social, cultural, and recreational interests of the 
students of the University of North Florida, are seeking funding for a Halloween Party in the 
Student Union Balh'ooms on October 29'\ 2010. 

The previously mentioned clubs are requesting funding for the below items: 

SS&P Light Package 
SS&P Halloween Prop Package 
4 Hours of Osprey Radio DJ Service 
16 Combined Hours ofSS&P Labor 
4 Hours ofUPD Assistance 
Chartwells Catering 

Total: 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

$1,543.80 
$2,520.52 
$37.50/Hour 
$35.00/Hour 
$38.00/Hour 
$564.75 

= $1,543.80 
= $2,520.52 
= $150.00 
= $560.00 
= $152.00 
= $564.75 

= $5,491.07 

Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, 
that $5,491.07 from the Special Request Index 402097 be used to pay for the 
above items. 

Senate Action 
Respectfully Submitted: Budget & Allocations Conunittee 

Executive Action 

~~be known that SB-10F-2449.is hereby 

~/VETOED I LINE-ITEM VETOED 
on this __iL__ day vh\,~V , ::uli:D_. 

'roduced by: Sen. John Jordan N 

u<nate Action: 20-9-0 

Date: ----:,.Lf----,i'-"'-'2'-""--';f~--,.<-----

Signed, ----
Signed, Mack Volk

Sitou Byll-Cataria


	Senate Bill SB-10F-2449 Transfer of Funds to IBS, AMA, & ES for Halloween Party
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2010-2011

