

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-2010

Senate Bill SB-10F-2449 Transfer of Funds to IBS, AMA, & ES for Halloween Party

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-10F-2449 Transfer of Funds to IBS, AMA, & ES for Halloween Party" (2010). *Legislation*. 2024. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2024

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-2010 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION SB-10F-2449

(PASSED) / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED

on this 12 day of October. 2010.

Sitou Byll-Cataria

Signed,

1		SB-10F-2449: IBS, AMA, & ES				
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;				
4 5 6 7 8	Whereas:	The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission, which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;				
9 10	Whereas:	This purchase or activity reflects the genuine students interest and enhances the social, cultural, and recreational interests of the University of North Florida students and;				
11 (13 14	Whereas:	The International Business Society, American Marketing Association, and the Entrepreneur Society, in order to further enhance the social, cultural, and recreational interests of the students of the University of North Florida, are seeking funding for a Halloween Party in the Student Union Ballrooms on October 29 th , 2010.				
15	Whereas:	The previously mentioned clubs are requesting funding for the below items:				
16 17 18 19 20 21 22		SS&P Light Package SS&P Halloween Prop Package 4 Hours of Osprey Radio DJ Service 16 Combined Hours of SS&P Labor 4 Hours of UPD Assistance Chartwells Catering	X X X X X	\$1,543.80 \$2,520.52 \$37.50/Hour \$35.00/Hour \$38.00/Hour \$564.75	= \$1,543.80 = \$2,520.52 = \$150.00 = \$560.00 = \$152.00 = \$564.75	
23 24 25 26 27	Therefore:	Total: = \$5,491.07 Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$5,491.07 from the Special Request Index 402097 be used to pay for the above items.				
	Senate Action			Executive Action		
Respectfully Submitted: Budget & Allocations Committee				Let it be known that SB-10F-2449 is hereby		

Sen. John Jordan IV

MackWolk, Student Senate President

20-9-0

10/11/2010 Mack Volk

'roduced by: _

Jenate Action:

Date: __

Signed,